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AufgabeBOSTON.log

log: U:\ei nfueh rung\AufgabeBOSTON.log
log type: text

opened on: 7 Jun 2010, 14:21:04

, * oeffne Verzeichnis

. * cd u:\einfuehrung

. * Daten ei niesen

. use "BOSTON.dta", clear

. describe

Contains data front BOSTON.dta,

vars: 14
size: 30,360 (97.1% of memory free)

11 Jun 2007 14:34

storage display value
variable name type format labe! variable label

VALUEOFHOME float % 9 . Q n _ ^
homes in this district in(|lOOCD
CRIMERATE float %9.0g \
RESIDENTIALZONE float %9.0g \
zoned for large lots \
NONRETAIL float %9.0g \
acres \
RIVER float %9.0g \
otherwise \
NOCONC ENTRATION float %9.0g \
NOOFROOMS float %9.0g \
dwelling \
AGE float %9.0g \
built prior to 1940 \
DISTANCE float %9.0g \
employment centers \
ACCESSTOHIGWAY float %9.0g
highways \
TAXRATE float %9.0g \
$10.000 \
PUPILTEACHER float %9.0g
BLACKPEOPLE float %9.0g
Proportion of blacks
LOWERSTATUS float %9.0g

sorted by:

VALUEOFHOME | 506 (^.J^^^)

Sei

median value of owner occupied

per capita crime rate
Proportion of resident! al land

Proportion of nonretail business

1 if tract bounds river, 0

nitric oxides concentration
average number of rooms per

Proportion of owner-occupied units

weighted distances to five Boston

index of accessibility to radial

füll -value property tax rate per

pupil/teacher ratio
I(B<0.63)*1000(B-0.63)A2 where B =

% lower Status of the population

i
XJ

Std. Dev. Min Max

9.197104 5 50
te 1

fce



CRIMERATE
RESIDENTIA-E

NONRETAIL
RIVER

NOCONCENTR-N
NOOFROOMS

AG E
DISTANCE

ACCESSTOHI~Y

TAXRATE
PUPILTEACHER
BLACKPEOPLE
LOWERSTATUS

506
506
506
506

506
506
506
506
506

506
506
506
506

Auf gabeBOSTON . 1 og
3.613524 8.601545
11.36364 23.32245
11.13678 6.860353
.06917 .253994

.5546951 .1158777
6.284634 .7026172
68.5749 28.14886
3.795043 2.10571
9.549407 8.707259

408.2372 168.5371
18.45553 2.164946
356.674 91.29486
12.65306 7.141062

.00632 88.9762
0 100

.46 27.74
0 1

.385 .871
3.561 8.78
2.9 100

1.1296 12.1265
1 24

187 711
12.6 22
.32 396.9

1.73 37.97

* a) ÖLS Regression

. * Führe Regression durch und speichere Abweichungsquadratsumme ab

. regress VALUEOFHOME CRIMERATE RESIDENTIALZONE NONRETAIL RIVER NOCONCENTRATION
NOOFROOMS AGE DISTANCE ACCESSTOHIGWAY TAXRATE PUPILTEACHER BLACKPEOPLE
LOWERSTATUS

Source

Model
Residual

Total

df MS

13 2433,65469
492 22.5178548

42716.2956 505 84.586724

Number of obs = 506
F( 13, 492) = 108.08
Prob > F = 0.0000
R-squared = 0.7406
Adj R-squared = 0.7338
ROOt MSE = 4.7453

VALUEOFHOME coef. Std. Err. P»lt [95% Conf. interval]

CRIMERATE
RESIßEJCTIA-E

(jfoNRETAYp
RIVER

NOCONCENTR~N
NOOFROOMS

DISTANCE
ACCESSTOHI-Y

TAXRATE
PUPILTEACHER
BLACKPEOPLE
LOWERSTATUS

_cons

- . 1080114
.0464205
.0205587
2.686734
-17.76661
3.809865
.0006922

-1.475567
. 3060495

-.5247584
36.45949

.032865
.0137275
.0614957
.8615798
3.819744
.4179252
.0132098
.1994547
.0663464
.OOJJ6Q5
t30826£

51
.0507153
5.103459

-3.29
3.38
0.33
3.12
-4.65
9.12
0.05
-7.40
4.61

scalar rss_u = e(rss)

10.001\
0.001 ]
0,738
0.002
0.000
0.000
0.958
10.000
lO.OOO
10.001
0.000
:0.001
0.000
0.000

-.1725844

(̂ 1002679

-25.27164
2. 988 7_2 7L

^i

.0434383

.1413 8
4.379564
10.26159
4.631003

67455
.1756922

-.0197233
-1.209795
.0040343

-.6244036
26.43223

1.083679
.4364068
.0049459
.6956992
.0145891
.4251132
46.48675

[1078.78l
rss_u

* b) Test, ob alle Betas ausser Konstante gleich Null

* restringierte Regression (Regression nur auf Konstante
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